one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

08-00169 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

2/15/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
2/26/2008 Final action:  2/26/2008

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the professional services contract with Aspen
Environmental Group, to complete the EIR for the Lompoc Wind Energy Project, increasing by
$166,860.79 the original purchase order number CN06785 for $100,000 with a new Not-to-Exceed
amount of $266,860.79 (which includes a 15% contingency), for the period beginning February 26,
2008, and ending August 30, 2008, Third and Fourth Districts.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/26/2008 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Approved; Chair to Execute Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

